Proclamation

"National Public Works Week"

May 19-25, 2024

Experses, public works professionals focus on infrastructure, facilities, and services that are of vital importance to sustainable and resilient communities and to the public health, high quality of life, and well-being of the people of Adams County, Colorado; and,

Whereas, these infrastructure, facilities, and services could not be provided without the dedicated efforts of public works professionals, who are engineers, managers, and employees at all levels of government and the private sector, who are responsible for rebuilding, improving, and protecting our nation's transportation, water utilities, and other facilities essential for our residents; and,

Whereas, it is in the public interest for residents and leaders in Adams County, Colorado, to have knowledge of the importance of public works and public works programs in their community; and,

Whereas, National Public Works Week provides an opportunity to raise awareness about the important contributions of public works professionals and the importance of investing in our infrastructure; and,

Whereas, National Public Works Week is celebrated annually during the third week of May to coincide with the birthday of President John F. Kennedy, who championed the importance of public works and infrastructure.

How, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Board of Commissioners, of the County of Adams, State of Colorado, proclaims May 19-25, 2024 as

"National Public Works Week"

In witness whereof, we have set our hands and caused the seal of the county to be affixed May 21, 2024.